PELLAR II
Phono Pre-amplifier
USER MANUAL
3
Table of Contents
Section              Page
Introduction    3
Warnings    3

Acknowledge our sole responsibility, that the product:
KIND OF EQUIPMENT:  Phono Preamplifier
TYPE DESIGNATION:    PELLAR II (All Variants)
In accordance with the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU is in compliance with
the following norm(s) or document(s):
Technical regulations: EN 55032:2015+AC:2016 / EN 55035:2017 EN
61000-3-2:2014 / EN 61000-3-3:2013 &
In accordance with the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU is in compliance
with the following norm(s) or document(s):
Technical regulations: EN 62368-1:2014 &
Is in conformity with Directive (EU) 2015/863 Restriction of Hazardous
Substances in electrical and electronic equipment.
Conrad Mas
(Managing Director)
Date: 3rd June 2026
7
Specifications
PELLAR II PHONO STAGE
INPUT SELECTION   RCA (unbalanced)
OUTPUT OPTIONS   RCA (unbalanced)
GAIN     48dB – 60dB – 70dB
INPUT RESISTANCE   47K—LOADING PLUGS
INPUT CAPACITANCE   100pF
DISTORTION    Less than 0.001%
RIAA ACCURACY   ±0.5dB 5Hz – 70KHz (Neumann HF correction)
NOISE (A weighted)   MM –81dB MC –67dB (high setting)
MAXIMUM OUTPUT   18V RMS
MAXIMUM INPUT @1KHz MM  120mV
    MC  4.8mV (MC high)
CHANNEL SEPARATION  < -85dB 5Hz – 20KHz
VOLTAGE INPUT   100-240vac 50/60Hz 10 watts max.
DIMENSIONS (phono)   160 x 253 x 70mm (wxdxh)
NET WEIGHT    1.9Kg (4lbs)
AVID reserves the right to improve or change its products without notice at any time.
AVID HIFI Ltd
Bicton Industrial Park, Kimbolton, Huntingdon,
Cambridgeshire. PE28 0LW ENGLAND